

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

July 20, 2011

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: PAGE OLIVE CONNECTOR WETLANDS MITIGATION  
WLM-1414

| ITEM NO.                             | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT | QUANTITIES | DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE |                       | (1) BIDDER<br>Plattin Creek Excavating |                      | (2) BIDDER<br>Kuesel Excavating Co, Inc. |                      | (3) BIDDER<br>Fred Weber Inc |                      | (4) BIDDER<br>Kamadulski Excavating |                      |
|--------------------------------------|--|------|------------|---------------------|-----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|
|                                      |  |      |            | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT                | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT               | UNIT PRICE                               | AMOUNT               | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT               | UNIT PRICE                          | AMOUNT               |
|                                      |  |      |            | 201-20.10           | Clearing and Grubbing | L.S.                                   | 1                    | \$12,000.00                              | \$ 12,000.00         | \$98,316.74                  | \$ 98,316.74         | \$7,488.50                          | \$ 7,488.50          |
| 202-20.10                            | Removal of Improvements                        | L.S. | 1          | \$14,000.00         | \$ 14,000.00          | \$3,500.00                             | \$ 3,500.00          | \$29,475.00                              | \$ 29,475.00         | \$18,000.00                  | \$ 18,000.00         | \$22,435.40                         | \$ 22,435.40         |
| 203-10.00                            | Class "A" Excavation                           | C.Y. | 37134      | \$5.00              | \$ 185,670.00         | \$6.00                                 | \$ 222,804.00        | \$5.00                                   | \$ 185,670.00        | \$4.00                       | \$ 148,536.00        | \$4.58                              | \$ 170,073.72        |
| 203-10.30                            | Grading Permit                                 | L.S. | 1          | \$100.00            | \$ 100.00             | NA                                     | NA                   | \$1.00                                   | \$ 1.00              | \$1.00                       | \$ 1.00              | \$1.00                              | \$ 1.00              |
| 203-23.05                            | Utility Test Hole, <5' depth                   | EACH | 6          | \$950.00            | \$ 5,700.00           | \$150.00                               | \$ 900.00            | \$375.00                                 | \$ 2,250.00          | \$300.00                     | \$ 1,800.00          | \$604.59                            | \$ 3,627.54          |
| 203-23.10                            | Utility Test Hole, >5' depth                   | EACH | 6          | \$800.00            | \$ 4,800.00           | \$300.00                               | \$ 1,800.00          | \$750.00                                 | \$ 4,500.00          | \$300.00                     | \$ 1,800.00          | \$604.59                            | \$ 3,627.54          |
| 203-60.00                            | Compacting Embankment                          | C.Y. | 33130      | \$3.50              | \$ 115,955.00         | \$0.45                                 | \$ 14,908.50         | \$0.75                                   | \$ 24,847.50         | \$0.50                       | \$ 16,565.00         | \$0.21                              | \$ 6,957.30          |
| 203-60.10                            | Removal of Unsuitable Material                 | C.Y. | 200        | \$18.00             | \$ 3,600.00           | \$18.00                                | \$ 3,600.00          | \$20.00                                  | \$ 4,000.00          | \$28.00                      | \$ 5,600.00          | \$32.58                             | \$ 6,516.00          |
| 203-80.00                            | Subgrade Preparation                           | UNIT | 75         | \$16.00             | \$ 1,200.00           | \$384.71                               | \$ 28,853.25         | \$100.00                                 | \$ 7,500.00          | \$120.00                     | \$ 9,000.00          | \$89.95                             | \$ 6,746.25          |
| 204-60.10                            | Embankment in Place                            | C.Y. | 6400       | \$13.00             | \$ 83,200.00          | \$5.05                                 | \$ 32,320.00         | \$4.50                                   | \$ 28,800.00         | \$12.00                      | \$ 76,800.00         | \$12.72                             | \$ 81,408.00         |
| 206-00.99                            | Class 4 Excavation in Levee                    | C.Y. | 170        | \$7.50              | \$ 1,275.00           | \$22.12                                | \$ 3,760.40          | \$35.00                                  | \$ 5,950.00          | \$20.00                      | \$ 3,400.00          | \$16.17                             | \$ 2,748.90          |
| 304-00.99                            | Aggregate Base, Special, 6" Thick              | S.Y. | 4700       | \$4.25              | \$ 19,975.00          | \$1.70                                 | \$ 7,990.00          | \$1.75                                   | \$ 8,225.00          | \$1.75                       | \$ 8,225.00          | \$1.40                              | \$ 6,580.00          |
| 304-05.00                            | Type 5 Aggregate Base                          | TON  | 1162       | \$3.00              | \$ 3,486.00           | \$21.59                                | \$ 25,087.58         | \$16.00                                  | \$ 18,592.00         | \$22.00                      | \$ 25,564.00         | \$15.75                             | \$ 18,301.50         |
| 604-40.50                            | Anti-Seepage Collar                            | EACH | 3          | \$1,500.00          | \$ 4,500.00           | \$1,725.00                             | \$ 5,175.00          | \$1,550.00                               | \$ 4,650.00          | \$3,800.00                   | \$ 11,400.00         | \$2,155.38                          | \$ 6,466.14          |
| 607-25.10                            | Install Double Entrance Gate                   | EACH | 1          | \$1,200.00          | \$ 1,200.00           | \$1,400.00                             | \$ 1,400.00          | \$3,520.00                               | \$ 3,520.00          | \$1,000.00                   | \$ 1,000.00          | \$1,293.23                          | \$ 1,293.23          |
| 609-70.10                            | Rock Lining                                    | C.Y. | 105        | \$54.00             | \$ 5,670.00           | \$57.50                                | \$ 6,037.50          | \$67.50                                  | \$ 7,087.50          | \$100.00                     | \$ 10,500.00         | \$91.61                             | \$ 9,619.05          |
| 612-30.10                            | Standard Traffic Control Devices               | L.S. | 1          | \$2,500.00          | \$ 2,500.00           | \$100.00                               | \$ 100.00            | \$825.00                                 | \$ 825.00            | \$1,000.00                   | \$ 1,000.00          | \$2,069.17                          | \$ 2,069.17          |
| 614-10.24                            | 24" Automatic Floodgate, Type 1                | EACH | 2          | \$2,200.00          | \$ 4,400.00           | \$2,500.00                             | \$ 5,000.00          | \$10,500.00                              | \$ 21,000.00         | \$3,300.00                   | \$ 6,600.00          | \$5,388.46                          | \$ 10,776.92         |
| 614-20.44                            | Aluminum Side Gate (4'x4')                     | EACH | 2          | \$6,400.00          | \$ 12,800.00          | \$7,822.00                             | \$ 15,644.00         | \$10,765.00                              | \$ 21,530.00         | \$15,000.00                  | \$ 30,000.00         | \$10,776.93                         | \$ 21,553.86         |
| 617-10.95                            | Relocate Temporary Traffic Barrier             | FT.  | 50         | \$10.00             | \$ 500.00             | \$5.25                                 | \$ 262.50            | \$15.00                                  | \$ 750.00            | \$12.00                      | \$ 600.00            | \$8.06                              | \$ 403.00            |
| 619-00.00                            | Mobilization                                   | L.S. | 1          | \$20,000.00         | \$ 20,000.00          | \$10,625.00                            | \$ 10,625.00         | \$20,600.00                              | \$ 20,600.00         | \$35,000.00                  | \$ 35,000.00         | \$26,468.12                         | \$ 26,468.12         |
| 726-13.24                            | 24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert | L.F. | 48         | \$62.00             | \$ 2,976.00           | \$120.39                               | \$ 5,778.72          | \$73.00                                  | \$ 3,504.00          | \$41.00                      | \$ 1,968.00          | \$215.54                            | \$ 10,345.92         |
| 726-13.48                            | 48" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert | L.F. | 184        | \$105.00            | \$ 19,320.00          | \$91.50                                | \$ 16,836.00         | \$155.00                                 | \$ 28,520.00         | \$115.00                     | \$ 21,160.00         | \$457.26                            | \$ 84,135.84         |
| 726-13.60                            | 60" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert | L.F. | 32         | \$300.00            | \$ 9,600.00           | \$164.35                               | \$ 5,259.20          | \$230.00                                 | \$ 7,360.00          | \$170.00                     | \$ 5,440.00          | \$661.26                            | \$ 21,160.32         |
| 731-10.98                            | Precast Concrete Levee Structure (4'x6')       | L.S. | 1          | \$10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00          | \$4,000.00                             | \$ 4,000.00          | \$8,350.00                               | \$ 8,350.00          | \$7,000.00                   | \$ 7,000.00          | \$10,776.92                         | \$ 10,776.92         |
| 731-10.99                            | Precast Concrete Berm Structure (4'x6')        | L.S. | 1          | \$10,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00          | \$4,000.00                             | \$ 4,000.00          | \$8,350.00                               | \$ 8,350.00          | \$7,000.00                   | \$ 7,000.00          | \$10,776.92                         | \$ 10,776.92         |
| 732-00.24                            | 24" Flared End Section                         | EACH | 2          | \$700.00            | \$ 1,400.00           | \$394.05                               | \$ 788.10            | \$1,100.00                               | \$ 2,200.00          | \$1,500.00                   | \$ 3,000.00          | \$2,370.93                          | \$ 4,741.86          |
| 732-00.48                            | 48" Flared End Section                         | EACH | 10         | \$1,700.00          | \$ 17,000.00          | \$1,256.80                             | \$ 12,568.00         | \$1,900.00                               | \$ 19,000.00         | \$5,000.00                   | \$ 50,000.00         | \$3,825.81                          | \$ 38,258.10         |
| 805-10.10                            | Wet Prairie Seeding                            | ACRE | 16.4       | \$3,800.00          | \$ 62,320.00          | \$3,200.00                             | \$ 52,480.00         | \$5,335.00                               | \$ 87,494.00         | \$2,450.00                   | \$ 40,180.00         | \$2,640.35                          | \$ 43,301.74         |
| 805-10.30                            | Dry Prairie Seeding                            | ACRE | 16.2       | \$5,500.00          | \$ 89,100.00          | \$3,800.00                             | \$ 61,560.00         | \$5,490.00                               | \$ 88,938.00         | \$2,450.00                   | \$ 39,690.00         | \$2,640.35                          | \$ 42,773.67         |
| 806-20.00                            | Permanent Erosion Control Blanket              | S.Y. | 1800       | \$1.50              | \$ 2,700.00           | \$3.50                                 | \$ 6,300.00          | \$4.30                                   | \$ 7,740.00          | \$5.65                       | \$ 10,170.00         | \$6.09                              | \$ 10,962.00         |
| 806-55.00                            | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)  | L.S. | 1          | \$3,000.00          | \$ 3,000.00           | \$9,800.00                             | \$ 9,800.00          | \$7,000.00                               | \$ 7,000.00          | \$2,000.00                   | \$ 2,000.00          | \$7,595.58                          | \$ 7,595.58          |
| 807.30.00                            | Filter Fabric (Similar to Mirafi 140)          | S.Y. | 570        | \$2.00              | \$ 1,140.00           | \$1.11                                 | \$ 632.70            | \$2.25                                   | \$ 1,282.50          | \$7.00                       | \$ 3,990.00          | \$5.07                              | \$ 2,889.90          |
| <b>PROJECT SUBTOTAL</b>              |  |      |            |                     | <b>\$ 731,087.00</b>  |  | <b>\$ 668,087.19</b> |  | <b>\$ 677,000.00</b> |                              | <b>\$ 682,989.00</b> |                                     | <b>\$ 791,386.85</b> |
| 4% of PROJECT SUBTOTAL (SWPPP Items) |  |      |            |                     | \$ 27,913.00          |  | \$ 26,723.48         |  | \$ 27,080.00         |                              | \$ 27,320.00         |                                     | \$ 31,655.43         |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>                 |  |      |            |                     | <b>\$ 759,000.00</b>  |  | <b>\$ 694,810.67</b> |  | <b>\$ 704,080.00</b> |                              | <b>\$ 710,309.00</b> |                                     | <b>\$ 823,042.28</b> |

\* adjusted for  
mathematical error.

\* adjusted for  
mathematical error.

\* adjusted for  
mathematical error.